1 www.nxp.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Ushering in the GHz MCU Era
Portfolio Highlights
Target Applications................................................... 2
Memory Expansion With i.MX RT MCUs
Next-Generation HMI Design
Advanced Security

Microphone
SPDIF connector
Included
Camera
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A MT9M114 image sensor
(included with MIMXRT1060-
EVK only)
MT9M114 image sensor
(included)
Supported
LCDs
N/A N/A N/A N/A RK043FN02H-CT* (4.3”) RK043FN02H-CT* (4.3”) RK043FN02H-CT* (4.3”)
Board Image
* Purchased separately from NXP
ttps://www.nxp.com/design/development-boards/i-mx-evaluation-and-development-boards/mimxrt1064-evk-i-mx-rt1064-evaluation-kit:MIMXRT1064-EVK?cid=MS_PRG4692582_TAC525600_BR_CHT_1064EVK
11www.nxp.com/iMXRT
FEATURES OF i.MXRT11XX EVALUATION KITS
Part Number MIMXRT1160-EVK MIMXRT1170-EVK
Processor MIMXRT1166DVM6A MIMXRT1176DVMAA

SPDIF Connector
Audio codec
4-Pole audio headphone jack
External speaker connection
Microphone (analog and digital)
SPDIF Connector
Power 5V/3A power adaptor 5V/3A power adaptor
Included Camera N/A OV5640 MIPI camera module (included)
Supported LCD RK05HDMIPI4M* (MIPI I/F, 5.5”,
720x1280)
RK05HDMIPI4M* (MIPI I/F, 5.5”,
720x1280)
Board Image
*Purchased separately from NXP
12 www.nxp.com/iMXRT
FEATURES OF i.MX RT500 AND i.MX RT600 EVALUATION KITS
Part Number MIMXRT595-EVK MIMXRT685-EVK
Processor MIMXRT595SFFOC MIMXRT685SFVKB

Dual Knowles SPH0641lM4H digital microphone
Stereo audio codec with audio line In/out
Dual Class-D amplifiers with speaker connectors
DMIC header
Dual Knowles SPH0641lM4H digital microphone
Stereo audio codec with audio line in/out
Dual Class-D amplifiers with speaker connectors
Supported LCDs RK05HDMIPI4M* (MIPI I/F, 5.5”, 720 x 1280)
G1120B0MIPI* (MIPI I/F, 390 x 390)
MIKROE-2406** (FlexIOI/F, 800 x 480, capacitive touch)
N/A
Board Image
* Purchased separately from NXP
** Purchased separately from third party
nxp.com/iMXRT and community.nxp.com/community/iMXRT
NXP, the NXP logo, Kinetis and eIQ are trademarks of NXP B.V. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. TensorFlow, the TensorFlow logo and any related marks are trademarks of Google Inc.
Amazon is a trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Arm, Cortex, Keil and Mbed are trademarks or registered trademarks of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere. The related technology may be protected